2024 One Water Town Hall
One Charlotte,

9 a.m. -3 p.m,, January 31, 2024
One Water
Charlotte Harbor Event R"
J

& Conference Center
75 Taylor St, Punta Gorda, FL 33950

One Charlotte, One Water is the holistic approach to water quality Charlotte County takes to
ensure its policies and practices contribute to the long-term health, enjoyment, and availability
of our water. It treats all water — our harbor, rivers, bays, canals, creeks, potable water,

9:00-9:30

9:30-10:15

10:15-10:30

10:30-11:15

11:15-12:00

12:00-1:30

1:30-2:30

2:30-3:00

wastewater, stormwater, reclaimed water — as one water.

SUMMARY AGENDA

Setting the Stage: Our Water History and Charlotte County’s Path to This Point
Brandon Moody, Water Quality Manager

What Guides Our Growth: The Comprehensive Plan, Development, Resiliency, and Our
Water
Community Development Department

BREAK

Securing Supply of Drinking Water and Wastewater in the Face of Record Growth
Utilities Department

Stormwater and One Water: Managing Watersheds in Our Community
Public Works Department

Lunch On Your Own and Networking

Learn and Lend a Hand: County-Partnered Outreach and Education Opportunities
Charlotte County

University of Florida- IFAS

Sea Grant

Charlotte Harbor Environmental Center

Tying it All Together: One Water’s Role, Next Steps, and Your Voice



